SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER WIENEKE

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-54</u> Series of 2008

Series of 2008

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARY OF THE ACTING CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO

WHEREAS, Deputy City Clerk Johanna Small has been designated as the Acting City Clerk during the absence of City Clerk Diana Lentz; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 06-126 provides that the City Council shall determine an appropriate amount of compensation to be paid to the person designated as Acting City Clerk within fifteen (15) days of the appointment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to fix the salary of Ms. Small for the time in which she serves as Acting City Clerk.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. In accordance with Resolution No. 06-126, the City Council hereby determines that Johanna Small be paid the additional amount of ten percent (10%) of her regular salary for the time in which she serves as the Acting City Clerk.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of ______, 2008.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC Acting City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: